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1. Support Jail Time for Contempt
Do you support or oppose sending people to jail for refusing to follow court orders?
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 62% 63% 61% 57% 64% 64% 60% 71% 54% 64%
Oppose 15% 18% 12% 13% 16% 11% 24% 12% 16% 18%
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 30% 20% 25% 16% 17% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (475) (524) (181) (252) (388) (178) (379) (373) (247)
Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West
Support 62% 65% 39% 62% 57% 69% 71% 61% 61% 62% 63% 61%
Oppose 15% 13% 23% 17% 17% 16% 8% 12% 11% 14% 15% 20%
Not sure 23% 21% 38% 22% 26% 15% 21% 27% 28% 24% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (766) (108) (127) (465) (264) (126) (144) (218) (219) (872) (190)
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2. Religious Liberty Under Threat

In America today, do you believe that the right of religious liberty is being threatened, or not?

You

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 53% 55% 52% 40% 44% 63% 64% 33% 55% 81%
No 34% 35% 33% 41% 37% 29% 30% 56% 28% 12%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 19% 19% 8% 6% 11% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (475) (523) (181) (251) (388) (178) (378) (873) (247)

Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West

Yes 53% 52% 53% 58% 54% 57% 42% 55% 51% 46% 57% 55%
No 34% 37% 25% 24% 31% 34% 54% 28% 36% 37% 32% 33%
Not sure 13% 11% 21% 17% 15% 9% 5% 17% 13% 18% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (766) (106) (126) (465) (264) (126) (143) (218) (218) (873) (189)
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3. Require Elected Officials to Work
Do you think elected officials should or should not be required to perform work that is required by their position if they say that would violate their personal religious

You

beliefs?

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Should be required 52% 56% 49% 46% 53% 55% 55% 70% 44% 43%
Should not be required 30% 26% 33% 26% 27% 32% 34% 17% 33% 43%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 28% 20% 13% 11% 13% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (474) (522) (181) (250) (388) (177) (377) (373) (246)

Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Should be required 52% 56% 36% 46% 49% 55% 70% 47% 58% 56% 47% 55%
Should not be required 30% 29% 30% 35% 32% 29% 23% 28% 24% 24% 38% 26%
Not sure 18% 15% 35% 19% 19% 16% 7% 25% 18% 20% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (765) (106) (125) (465) (264) (126) (141) (217) (219) (372) (188)
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4. Heard about Clerk

How much have you heard about Kim Davis, the elected county clerk in Kentucky, who has refused to issue any marriage licenses because she believes condoning
same-sex marriage violates her religious beliefs?

You

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Heard a lot 56% 61% 51% 45% 49% 64% 61% 58% 54% 56%
Heard a little 31% 27% 36% 31% 33% 30% 33% 30% 31% 35%
Heard nothing at alll 13% 12% 14% 24% 18% 6% 6% 13% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (472) (523) (180) (250) (387) (178) (879) (371) (245)
Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West
Heard a lot 56% 61% 44% 37% 49% 65% 70% 55% 61% 52% 55% 57%
Heard a little 31% 31% 45% 22% 33% 29% 28% 31% 27% 39% 32% 27%
Heard nothing at alll 13% 8% 11% 40% 18% 6% 2% 14% 12% 9% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (763) (108) (126) (464) (263) (126) (142) (216) (219) (373) (187)
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5. Require Clerk to Issue Licenses
Do you think Kim Davis should or should not be required to issue marriage licenses to gay and lesbian couples even though same-sex marriage violates her religious

You

beliefs?

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Should be required 54% 54% 55% 58% 51% 53% 57% 70% 50% 40%
Should not be required 32% 33% 32% 25% 29% 36% 36% 22% 32% 46%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 17% 20% 10% 7% 8% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (475) (522) (180) (251) (388) (178) (379) (372) (246)

Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Should be required 54% 60% 32% 45% 51% 57% 70% 50% 61% 55% 53% 51%
Should not be required 32% 30% 43% 35% 35% 33% 20% 31% 27% 32% 33% 35%
Not sure 13% 11% 25% 20% 14% 10% 10% 19% 12% 13% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (766) (105) (126) (465) (264) (126) (142) (217) (219) (371) (190)
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6. Support Jail Time for Clerk
After losing her case in federal court, a judge ordered Kim Davis to resume issuing marriage licenses, including licenses for same-sex couples. Ms Davis has

refused to comply with the court order, and the judge has found her in contempt. Do you support or oppose the judge’s decision to put Ms Davis in jail for refusing

to follow the court order?

You

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Support 56% 56% 56% 62% 56% 54% 51% 72% 50% 42%
Oppose 31% 31% 30% 23% 25% 35% 39% 20% 32% 42%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 15% 19% 11% 10% 8% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (474) (524) (181) (252) (388) (177) (379) (372) (247)

Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefernottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West

Support 56% 60% 36% 47% 53% 60% 71% 46% 57% 54% 56% 56%
Oppose 31% 28% 42% 37% 34% 32% 18% 27% 26% 31% 31% 32%
Not sure 14% 12% 22% 16% 13% 8% 11% 27% 17% 16% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (766) (106) (126) (464) (264) (126) (144) (218) (218) (373) (189)
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7. Remain in Jail
Do you think Ms Davis should or should not remain in jail until she agrees to abide by the court order and resumes issuing marriage licenses?
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should remain in jail 40% 43% 37% 44% 40% 39% 37% 57% 34% 27%
Should not remain in
jail 44% 44% 45% 41% 40% 47% 51% 32% 46% 60%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 15% 20% 14% 12% 11% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (474) (525) (180) (252) (389) (178) (379) (373) (247)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West
Should remain in jail 40% 44% 23% 34% 40% 41% 50% 30% 42% 43% 38% 39%
Should not remain in
jail 44% 43% 53% 45% 44% 46% 38% 48% 41% 39% 47% 49%
Not sure 16% 13% 24% 20% 16% 13% 11% 22% 17% 19% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (766) (108) (127) (465) (264) (126) (144) (218) (218) (873) (190)
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8. Davis Future

Ms Davis has vowed that she will not issue marriage licenses while same-sex marriage is legal. What do you think Ms Davis should do?

You

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Remain in office and
continue to refuse
issuing marriage
licenses to all couples 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 2% 7% 6%
Remain in office but
only refuse to issue
marriage licenses that
violate her religious
beliefs 17% 18% 16% 15% 15% 17% 23% 10% 18% 26%
Remain in office and
issue marriage licenses
to all couples 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2%
Resign her office 65% 64% 66% 68% 57% 67% 70% 75% 60% 60%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 18% 6% 3% 6% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (475) (524) (181) (251) (389) (178) (380) (373) (246)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West
Remain in office and
continue to refuse
issuing marriage
licenses to all couples 5% 5% 8% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4%
Remain in office but
only refuse to issue
marriage licenses that
violate her religious
beliefs 17% 15% 24% 24% 18% 18% 11% 19% 16% 17% 18% 17%
Remain in office and
issue marriage licenses
to all couples 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 0% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Resign her office 65% 70% 51% 52% 62% 67% 83% 60% 65% 63% 65% 68%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 17% 9% 6% 2% 18% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (767) (106) (126) (466) (264) (126) (143) (218) (219) (372) (190)




